1.Name of the work

2. Length of the Road.:

3. No. of roads.:

4. 4. Name of the Agency & Address:

5. Agreement No.:

6 Approval of Rate:

7 Agreement value of the work:-

(a) Construction cost --- :

(b) Maintenance cost----

8.Performance security (including:

Construction of Road NH-77 Bishwanathpur to Lohdih Banchori Road Via Kailashpuri Bhau Pd.. Gaushala to Bishanpur Rupauli, Balua Chowk to Balua School Path, Bhairo Kothi Bhisa to Vishwanathpur Path, Lagma Chowk to Beli Road. Pakari Chowk to Malipur Pakari, Bazidpur Harichapra to Barharwa Path & Punora to Marai Under Dumra Block In Sitamarhi Distt. Under MR (3054) Scheme.

24.829 K.M.

One

M/s Kabbu Khirhar, Shankar Chowk, Dumra. Dist.-Sitamarhi.

13 MBD 2020-21

E.I.C. RWD मु0आ0--4(मु0)-निविदा--09-152/2020 - पार्ट-II- Letter No-1899, Patna, dt- 10.06.2020

(As per BOQ and (Less 4.01% below Schedule rate.) from Schedule rate.) Rs. 8,36,39,530.00 Rs. 8,02,85,585.00 Rs. 6,28,17,676,00 Rs. 6,02,98,687.00 Rs. 2,08,21,854.00

Rs. 1,99,86,898.00 Rs. 8,36,39,530.00 Rs. 8,02,85,585.00

0.0% (Schedule rate) of the earnest money)

Performance security (including earnest money) deposited by the Agency in the form of 11) amounting to Rs. 48,08,000.00 The details of FD is as follow:

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA, DUMRA, SITAMARHI

(1)FD A/c No. 3802799725 Dated-21.02.2020 Rs.16,73,000.00

(2)FD A/c No. 3801182466 Dated-14.02.2020 Rs.29,00,000.00

(3)FD A/c No. 3803058833 Dated-24.02.2020 Rs. 2,35,000.00 Rs.48,08.000.00

Date of work Order

10. Date of completion

11. Security Deposit:

12.Defect liability period

13. Total item of Agreement:

(Rs. Fourty eight Lakh eight thousand Only) 26/6/20

25/3/21..... (19. Months)

8% (hight percent) to be deducted from the gross amount of each running Bill.

Five years from the actual date of completion of

the work.

255 (Two Hundred fifty five) item in each road.

Note:-M.B.D. Rules, terms and conditions will be applicable?

M/s Kabbu Khirhar



AGREEMENT FORM

This Agreement made on the between Executive Engineer R.W.D. orks Division, Sitamarhi (name and address of Employer) hereinafter called "the employer" and M/s abbu Khirhar, Shankar Chowk, Dumra, Dist.-Sitamarhi (name and address of contractor) hereinafter illed "the contractor" on the other part.

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the contractor execute Construction of Road NH-77 Bishwanathpur to Lohdih Banchori Road Via Kailashpuri Bhau Pd., Gaushala to Bishanpur Rupauli, Balua Chowk to Balua School Path, Bhairo Kothi Bhisa to Vishwanathpur Path, Lagma Chowk to Beli Road, Pakari Chowk to Malipur Pakari, Bazidpur Harichapra to Barharwa Path & Punora to Marar Under Dumra Block In Sitamarhi Distt. Under MR (3054) Scheme.

(name and identification number of contract) (hereinafter called 'the works') and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein, at a cost of Rs. 8,02,85,585.00 (Rupees Eight crore two lakh eighty five thousand five hundred and eighty five Only).

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:-

In this Agreement, words and expression shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the conditions of contract hereinafter referred to and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.

2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer, the contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the contractor hereby covenants with the employer to execute and complete the works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the contract.

M/s Kabbu Khirhar
Pankaj k. Ayu
Partner

Executive Engineer

R. D. Works Division

Tender Inviting Authority: CHIEF ENGINEER WORKS-I	_
-d 1 PH9 to	۱ .
Name of Work: Construction of Road & CD Works of :- NH-77 Bishwanathpur to Lohdih Banchori Road Via Kailashpuri Bhau pd. ,Lengtl 4.1 Km., Block -Dumra , District -Sitamarhi, UNDER MR. Construction Cost of Road - 143.388 Lacs & 5 Years Maintenance Cost - 32.225 Lacs	3
Lacs	_

Contract No: Civil Works/

Contract No: Civil Works:

Bidder Name:	Excess (+)	9/
1			ᅩ

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected (and the same should be uploaded after filling and Values only) the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

SI. No.	Description of work	No.or Qty.	Unit-	Estimated Rate Figure	AMOUNT Rs. P 41929.68
1.00	Clearing and grubbing road land including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300 mm, removal of stumps of such trees cut earlier and disposal of unserviceable materials and stacking of serviceable materials to be used or auctioned, upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150 mm in thickness as per Technical Specification Clause 201.	0.820	На	51133.760	
2.00	Consturcion of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transproting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upt 1000m as per Technical Specification clause	2638.800	Cum	176.860	466698.17
3.00	Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with tractor mounted grader arrangement on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401. (By mix in place method) For Grading II Material	304.890	Cum	2010.100	612859.39
4.00	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 3 as per Technical Specification Clause 405. WBM Grading 2 (By Mechanical Means)	235.070	Cum	3599.620	846162.67
5.00	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 3 as per Technical Specification Clause 405. WBM Grading 3 (By Mechanical Means)	496.213	cum -	3325.410	1650111.6

SI.					
No.					
	Description of work				
		No.or	Unit	Estimated	AMOUNT
24.00		Qty.	1	Rate	Rs. P
	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4), 15 mm thick on Clauses in substructure as per technical as a time.			Figure	
	brickwork in substructure as per technical specification	60.480		179.060	10020
	Clauses 613.4 & 1204Plastring with cement mortar	00.400	sqm	179.060	10829
25.00		5			
-0.00	I dilling two coats !			1	
	surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new plasted / concrete surface as post-	60.480			
_	new plasted / concrete surface as per drawing and technical specification clause 1701	60.480	sqm	88.490	5351.
20.00	technical specification	-			
26.00	technical specification clause 1701 Laying brick solitors.				
		0000			
	brick on end edging according to lines, graded and cross-section shown on the drawing fills	2998.000	Sqm	422.100	1265455.
	cross-section shown on the drawing filling joints with	1			
	sand and earth, spreading 25 mm thick layer of earth	_			
	over brick soling, watering and rolling the same with				1
	three wheel road roller 80-100 kN as per Technical			1	
	Specification Clause 412	1		1	
27.00	112	-			
27.00	1% Labour Cess	. 1			
28.00	12% GST	1.000	No	161407.554	
204 1 0	12% GS1			161487.551	161487.5
otal Construct	ion Cost	1.000	No	1937850.611	1937850.6
	on cost.				
29.00	2 Maria de la companya della companya della companya de la companya de la companya della company	1	,		18248093.25
	Maintainance for 1st year	1.222			
30.00	to the second se	1.000	Year	84997.00	84997.00
00.00	Maintainance for 2nd year				04337.00
31.00		1.000	Year	218042.00	218042.00
31.00	Maintainance for 3rd year				210042.00
00.00		1.000	Year	681229.00	C04000.00
32.00	Maintainance for 4th year				681229.00
	in year	1.000	Year	255618.00	0.77
33.00	Maintainance for 5th year			233010.00	255618.00
	The state of State year	1.000	Year	733535.00	
34.00	1% Labour Cess		, cui	733335.00	733535.00
	170 Eabout Cess	1.000	No	19734.21	
35.00	12% GST		140	19734.21	19734.21
	12 /0 GS [1.000	No	222242.72	
Vo Voor Meint			NO	236810.52	236810.52
ve Year Maintei	nance Cost :				
4.15.41					2229965.73
otal Estimated C	Cost in Figures				
s Per Aggremen					20478058.98
	- Dolow 4.01/ ₀				821,170.00
y Amount					
oted Rate in Words					19,656,889.00

51

02.209

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division
Sitamarhi

eighty wine only for todal Hem no.

Amother 194000 tolored of 190 01-11-2021 the tested on 1914 1945 to 4310 - 40 30 - 4(30) 3054 - 04-18/2021 on 1940 to 43130 1900 - 4(30) 3054 - 04-18/2021 on 1940 1940 to 4967 to 496 Copy dilar (19656889=10) KD 4x13 EQUITA MIKE Secur Enix 3016- et orail- equit &, Amonta Pomor EA 212 - 42 4910 - 10 01 27 EJ 12/02/2022 अधीक्षण अभियन्ता यामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य अंचल, सीतामढ़ी

1.Name of the work

2. Length of the Road.:

3. No. of roads.:

4. 4. Name of the Agency & Address:

5. Agreement No.:

6. Approval of Rate:

7 Agreement value of the work:-

8.Performance security (including:

(a) Construction cost ----: (b) Maintenance cost----

> 0.0% (Schedule rate) of the earnest money) Performance security (including earnest money) deposited by the Agency in the form of 11)

amounting to Rs. 48,08,000.00 The details of FD is as follow:

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA, DUMRA, SITAMARHI

FD A/c No. 3802799725 Dated-21.02.2020 (1)

(2)FD A/c No. 3801182466 Dated-14.02.2020

FD A/c No. 3803058833 Dated-24.02.2020 (3)

Rs.29,00,000.00 Rs. 2,35,000.00

Rs.48,08,000.00

Rs.16,73,000.00

0 Date of work Order

10. Date of completion

11. Security Deposit:

12.Defect liability period

13. Total item of Agreement:

M/s Kabbu Khirhai

Note:-M.B.D. Rules, terms and conditions will be applicable?

Sitomanhi-1

Construction of Road NH-77 Bishwanathpur to Lohdih Banchori Road Via Kailashpuri Bhau Pd.. Gaushala to Bishanpur Rupauli, Balua Chowk to Balua School Path, Bhairo Kothi Bhisa to Vishwanathpur Path, Lagma Chowk to Beli Road. Pakari Chowk to Malipur Pakari, Bazidpur Harichapra to Barharwa Path & Punora to Maran Under Dumra Block In Sitamarhi Distt. Under MR (3054) Scheme.

24.829 K.M.

(As per BOQ and

Schedule rate.)

One

M/s Kabbu Khirhar, Shankar Chowk, Dumra. Dist.-Sitamarhi.

13 MBD 2020-21

E.I.C. RWD मू0310--4(मू0)-निविदा--09-152/2020 - पार्ट-II- Letter No-1899. Patna, dt- 10.06.2020

> (Less 4.01% below from Schedule rate.)

Rs. 8,36,39,530.00 Rs. 8.02,85,585.00

Rs. 6,28,17,676,00 Rs. 6,02,98,687.00

Rs. 2,08,21,854.00 Rs. 1,99,86,898.00 Rs. 8,36,39,530.00 Rs. 8,02,85,585.00

(Rs. Fourty eight Lakh eight thousand Only) 26/6/20

25/3/21...... (19. Months)

8% (Eight percent) to be deducted from the gross amount of each running Bill.

Five years from the actual date of completion of the work.

255 (Two Hundred fifty five) item in each road.